36
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 08M
Small size – big performance
The Opto-mini.s BOS 08M sensors stand out with their ease of
handling and fixed sensing distances and ranges. They are small,
robust, flexible and affordable.
This is how the small photoelectric sensors open up possibilities in

Type Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Retroreflective sensor
Detection range 0...55 mm 0...55 mm 25...550 mm
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0006 BOS0005
Part number BOS 08M-PS-RD11-S49 BOS 08M-PS-RD11-02
PNP NC Ordering code BOS0004 BOS0003
Part number BOS 08M-PO-RD11-S49 BOS 08M-PO-RD11-02
PNP NO Polarizing filter Ordering code BOS00RC
Part number BOS 08M-PS-PR11-S49
PNP NC Polarizing filter Ordering code BOS00R9
Part number BOS 08M-PO-PR11-S49
PNP NO Receiver Ordering code
Part number
PNP NC Receiver Ordering code
Part number
Emitter Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. 20 mA 20 mA 20 mA
Switching type Light or dark switching Light or dark switching Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Fixed Fixed Fixed
Emitter, light type LED, red light LED, red light LED, red light
Wavelength 640 Nm 640 Nm 640 Nm
Received light indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Response time 1.25 ms 1.25 ms 1.25 ms
Switching frequency f 400 Hz 400 Hz 400 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –10...+60 °C –10...+60 °C –10...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light per EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Material Housing Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn Nickel-plated CuZn
Optical surface PMMA PMMA PMMA
Connection M8 connector,
3-pin
2 m PUR cable
3×0.14 mm²
M8 connector,
3-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-9
For wiring diagrams see page 41.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 08M
M8 Metal
mini.s
39■ www.balluff.com
Receiver Emitter Receiver Emitter
Retroreflective sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor
25...550 mm 0...1.1 m 0...1.1 m 0...1.1 m 0...1.1 m
BOS00RA
BOS 08M-PS-PR11-02
BOS00R8
BOS 08M-PO-PR11-02
BOS00W9 BOS018F
BOS 08M-PS-RE11-S49 BOS 08M-PS-RE11-02
BOS0153 BOS018E
BOS 08M-PO-RE11-S49 BOS 08M-PO-RE11-02
BOS0151 BOS018H
BOS 08M-X-RS11-S49 BOS 08M-X-RS11-02
10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
20 mA ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA
Light or dark switching Light or dark switching Light or dark switching